# MOHITE INDUSTRIES LTD.



Date: 07/09/2024

To, The Manager, Listing Department BSE Limited PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400001 Scrip Code: 532140

**Subject:** Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015

# Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 of the of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), we would inform you that Mrs. Monika Mohite (DIN: 00425614), vide her letter dated 07/09/2024 has tendered her resignation as Joint Managing Director of the Company with effect from the close of business hours on September 07, 2024 due to personal and unavoidable circumstances.

The requisite disclosure as required as per the requirement of Regulation 30 read with clause 7B of Part A of Schedule III of the Listing Regulations, read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015 enclosed herewith as Annexure-A.

Further, the Company has received confirmation from Monika Mohite that there are no material reasons for her resignation other than those mentioned in her resignation letter dated September 07, 2024, and the same is enclosed herewith as Annexure-B.

Kindly take the above on your record. Thanks and Regards, For Mohite Industries Limited,

Shivaji Ramchandra Mohite

SHIVAJI MOHITE

Managing Director (DIN 00425441)

Regd.Office : R.S.No.347, Ambapwadi Phata, Off. NH-4, P. B. NO.1, Vadgaon, Tal. Hatkanangale, Dist - Kolhapur. 416112 (MS) India GSTIN : 27AABCR3410K1Z] Phone : +91-230-2471230-33. M.: 9623570707, 9922370707. Fax : +91-230-2471229 CIN : L40108MH1990PLC058774 (Formerly R M Mohite Industries Ltd.)

City Office : 'Parvati-Kunj', 250/B Nagala Park, Kolhapur- 416 003 (MS) India. Phone : +91-231-2667302. e-mail : mohitex@bsnl.in web : www.mohite.com

### MOHITE INDUSTRIES LTD.



### Annexure-A

# Disclosures as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Reason for change viz. appointment, resignation, removal, death or otherwise	Mrs. Monika Mohite has tendered her resignation as a Joint Managing Director Director of the Company due to personal and unavoidable circumstances and there are no material reasons for the resignation other than the one mentioned in the resignation letter.
2.	Date of appointment/cessation (as applicable) & term of appointment	Resigned with effect from the close of business hours of September, 07, 2024.
3.	Brief Profile	Not Applicable
4.	Disclosure of relationships between directors (in case of appointment of a director)	Not Applicable
5.	Disclosure in terms of Regulation 30 read with Clause 7B of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI Regulation	As Enclosed

Names of the listed entities in which Mrs. Monika Mohiteholds Directorships, indicating the category of Directorship and Membership of Board Committees before the resignation becoming effective:

Sr. No.	Name of the Listed Entity	Category of Directorship	Membership of the Board Committees
1	Mohite Industries Limited	Joint Managing Director	Not Applicable

# For Mohite Industries Limited,

Shivaji	Digitally signed by Shivaji Ramchandra Mohite DN: c=H, o=Personal, title=9172, pseudonym=133105527310465035U526cZJJ677aU	
Ramchandra	8, 2,5.4.20=154937f69f81cba82577a16e03be22e76d9 3610820f09202af96da680a790de4, postalCode=416003, st=Maharashtra,	
Mohite	serialNumber=ddf295a07853cra3c433bbbf1ccd808 1a7d11ee190dc1fe31eed363d3222b57f, cn=Shivaji Ramchandra Mohite Date: 2024.09.07 17:09:12 +05'30'	

# **SHIVAJI MOHITE**

Managing Director (DIN 00425441)

> Regd.Office : R.S.No.347, Ambapwadi Phata, Off. NH-4, P. B. NO.1, Vadgaon, Tal. Hatkanangale, Dist - Kolhapur. 416112 (MS) India GSTIN : 27AABCR3410K1ZJ Phone : +91-230-2471230-33. M.: 9623570707, 9922370707. Fax : +91-230-2471229 CIN : L40108MH1990PLC058774 (Formerly R M Mohite Industries Ltd.)

City Office : 'Parvati-Kunj', 250/B Nagala Park, Kolhapur- 416 003 (MS) India. Phone : +91-231-2667302. e-mail : mohitex@bsnl.in web : www.mohite.com

# Date: September, 07, 2024

#### То

The Board of Directors **MOHITE INDUSTRIES LIMITED** R.S. NO. 347, AMBAPWADI PHATA N. H. 4 VADGAON. DIST - KOLHAPUR, KOLHAPUR, Maharashtra, India, 416112

Sub: Resignation from the post of Directorship.

Dear Sir,

I regret to inform that due to certain personal reason I am unable to devote my time to the day to day activities of the company. Accordingly I hereby tender my resignation from the office of the Joint Managing Director of the Company MOHITE INDUSTRIES LIMITED with immediate effect and request that a notice of my resignation letter be given to the Registrar of Companies, Stock exchange and the Board of Directors be informed at their next Board Meeting.

I confirm that there are no material reasons other than what is mentioned above for my resignation.

I thank the Board of Director for having given me the opportunity and assistance to discharge my duties during my tenure as Joint managing Director of the Company.

I request you to please provide me an acknowledgement for receipt of the resignation and a copy of the e-Form DIR-12 filed with the Registrar of Companies to that effect for my reference and record.

Thanking You Yours Faithfully,

NAME: MONIKA SHIVAJI MOHITE Managing Director DIN: <u>00425614</u>